CH \$40.00 4255

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM685005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		11/01/2021	TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everside Health, LLC (formerly known as Paladina Health, LLC)
Street Address:	c/o Everside Health, LLC
Internal Address:	1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 350
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	DPC Medical Group, P.C.
Street Address:	c/o Everside Health, LLC
Internal Address:	1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 350
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Professional Corporation: WASHINGTON
Name:	Paladina Medical Group of New Jersey, P.C.
Street Address:	c/o Everside Health, LLC
Internal Address:	1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 350
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Professional Corporation: NEW JERSEY
Name:	Paladina Health Medical Group, PC
Street Address:	c/o Everside Health, LLC
Internal Address:	1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 350
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Professional Corporation: COLORADO
900653487	TRADEMARK REFL 007479 FRAME: 079

900653487 REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0791

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4255049	PALADINA HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-776-2046

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1936
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=(Everside) IP release (Everside et al) - 11.01.21 -CMA executed#page1.tif source=(Everside) IP release (Everside et al) - 11.01.21 -CMA executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0792

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 1, 2021, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Bank") in favor of Everside Health, LLC (formerly known as Paladina Health, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company ("Paladina"), DPC Medical Group, P.C., a Washington corporation ("DPC"), Paladina Medical Group of New Jersey, P.C., a New Jersey corporation ("Paladina New Jersey") and Paladina Health Medical Group, PC, a Colorado corporation ("Paladina PC"; Paladina, DPC, Paladina New Jersey and Paladina PC are each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors" provided that each reference to "Grantor" or "Grantors" herein shall mean and refer to each Grantor, individually, and/or to all the Grantors, collectively and in the aggregate, as determined by Bank as the context may require) with their principal place of business located at c/o Everside Health, LLC, 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 350, Denver, CO 80202.

Recital

WHEREAS Grantors granted to Bank a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A, attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 27, 2018, by and between Grantors and Bank, as further amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS each Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassigns to Grantors, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

BANK:

Name:

COMERICA BANK

0000 C' 3.63 B

39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

		Registration/	Registration/
		Application	Application
Owner	Description	Number	Date
Paladina	PALADINA HEALTH	4,255,049	12/04/12

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2019, at Reel/Frame Number 6693/0393.

258949624 v1

RECORDED: 11/01/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0794